CQB3 Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
PRODUCT CATALOG
CHA
CHAC CHAC
ZHEJIANG CHUANGQI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
合Wenzhou Base
No. 18, Shahong Road, Beibaixiang Town,Yueqing City,Wenzhou, Zhejiang Province, China

ExD C16
C16 6000A
6000A Type designation
22 CQ B3- 63
Frame Size
Design Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Company code
Technical Specifications
Parameter
Rated Insulation Voltage(Ui) 500V
Rated Impulse Withstand Voltage(Uimp) 4000V
Rated Current (In) 6,10,16,20,25,32,40,50,63
Rated Frequency 50Hz/60Hz
Number of Poles 1P,1P+N,2P, 3P,3P+N, 4P
Rated Breaking Capacity(Icn) 6000A
Mechanical Life & Electrical Life Mechanical≥10000, Electrical≥6000
Tripping Curves B, C,D
Mounting Rail 45mm
Degree of Protection(IP Code) IP20
Applicable Standards IEC60898-1, GB/ T10963.1
Certification CCC
Tripping characteristics(Reference temperature 30℃)
Item Tripping Curve Test current In(A) Initial Status Time limit for tripping
or non-tripping Expected result Remarks
a B, C,D 1.13In Cold t≤1h Non-tripping
Current smoothly
b B, C,D 1.45In Following item a test t<1h Tripping rises to specified
C B, C,D 2.55In Cold 1s<t<60s(In≤32A)
value within 5s
1s<t<120s(In>32A) Tripping
B 3In Switch on the power
d C 5In Cold t≤0.1s Non-tripping supply by closing the
D 10ln auxiliary switch
B 5In Switch on the power
e C 10ln Cold t< 0.1s Tripping supply by closing the
auxiliary switch
D 20In
t(s) Type B t(s) Type C
10000 10000 10000 t(s)
Type D
50oo 500o 5000
2000 2000 1.heat tripping- 2000
1000 1000 1000
500 1.heat tripping 500 500
200 200 200 1.heat tripping
100 100 100
50 50 50
20 20 20
10 10 10
5 5 5
2 2 2.electromagnetic trip 2
1
0.5 2.electromagnetic trip 1 1
0.5
2.electromagnetic trip
0.5
0.2 0.2 0.2
0.1 0.1 0.1
0.05 0.05 0.05
0.02 0.02 0.02
0.01 0.01 0.01
0.005 0.005 0.005
0.002 0.002 0.002
0.001 0.001 0.001
0.5 1 2 34 5 7 10 20 30 5070100 200 1/ln 0.5 12 3 45 7 10 20 30 5070100 200 1/ln 0.5 1 2 3 457 10 20 305070 100200 I/ln
Conductor requirements and cross section
Copper cross-section(mm2) Rated current In(A)
In≤6
1.5 6<In≤13
2.5 13<In≤20
4 20< In≤25
6 25<In≤32

40A,50A, 63A
o⑥ 4.Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
Ordering Example:
CQB3-63 2P C/32A 100 pcs
Note The term "cold" means that the test is carried out at a reference calibration temperature without load before the test
59 60
GHC
Tripping curves
CQB3LE-63
Residual Current Circuit Breaker with Overcurrent
Protection - Electronic Type
Product Features
■ Earth Leakage Protection
30/50/100/300mA sensitivity options provide personal protection against
electric shock
■Dual Protection Function
Combines overload/short-circuit protection with earth leakage protection
■Fast Response
≤0.1s tripping time for quick fault circuit interruption
ooa4
30mA
CHAC CHAC
ExDR C32
ExDR
C32 GlC04
600A
■Flexible Configurations
1P+N,2P, 3P, 3P+N and 4P versions available
Type designation
CQ B 3LE - 63
Frame Size
Electronic RCBO
Design Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Company code
Technical Specifications
Parameter
Rated voltage 230V~(2P,1P+N)/400V~(3P, 4P, 3P+N)
Rated current 6,10,16, 20,25, 32,40,50,63 A
Number of Poles 2P, 3P,4P,1P+N,3P+N
Rated breaking capacity(Icn = Ics) 6000 A
Rated residual operating current (I△n) 30,50,100, 300 mA
Rated residual non-operating current 0.5 I△n
Rated residual making and breaking capacity 2000 A
Tripping time ≤0.1 s
Mechanical life 4000 operations
Electrical life 4000 operations
Tripping curves B, C,D
Degree of protection IP20
Overvoltage category Ⅲ
Standards IEC 61009-1, GB/T 16917.1
Certification CCC
Tripping characteristics(Reference temperature 30℃)
Item Tripping Curve Test current In(A) Initial Status Time limit for tripping
or non-tripping Expected result Remarks
Delay ≤63 Cold 1.13In ≤1h Non-tripping
Delay ≤63 Following
previous test 1.45In <1h Tripping Current smoothly rises
to specified value in 5s
Delay ≤32 Cold 2.55In 1<t<60s Tripping
Delay >32 Cold 2.55In 1<t<120s Tripping
Instantaneous Any value Cold 3、5、10ln ≤0.1s Non-tripping B、C、D
Instantaneous Any value Cold 5、10、20ln <0.1s Tripping B、C、D
Note The term "cold" means that the test is carried out at a reference calibration temperature without load before the test
t(s) Type B t(s) Type C
10000 10000 10000 t(s)
Type D
5000 5000 5000
1h⋯⋯
2000 2000 1.heat tripping- 2000
1000 1000 1000
500 1.heat tripping 500 500
200 200 200 1.heat tripping

50mA, 100mA,300mA
5.Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
Ordering Example:
CQB3LE-63 2P C/32A 30mA 100 pcs
Poles L
1P+N 53.4
2P 71.2
3P 102.4
3P+N 115.8
4P 133.6
61 62
CQB3Ln-63
Residual Current Circuit Breaker with Overcurrent
Protection - Electronic Type
Product Features
Earth Leakage Protection
30/50/100/300mA sensitivity options provide personal protection against
electric shock
Dual Protection Function
Combines overload/short-circuit protection with earth leakage protection
Fast Response
≤0.1s tripping time for quick fault circuit interruption
Flexible Configurations
HA 1P+N, 2P,3P, 3P+N and 4P versions available
Type designation
CQ B3Ln - 63
Frame Size
Electronic RCBO
Design Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Company code
Technical Specifications
Parameter
Rated Current (In) 6A,10A,16A, 20A,25A, 32A,40A,50A,63A
Rated Voltage 230V~
Rated Frequency 50/60Hz
Rated Breaking Capacity 6kA
Tripping Type Thermal-magnetic(for overload and short-circuit)
Residual Current Operating Characteristic AC,A
Rated Residual Operating Current(I△n) 30mA
Rated Residual Non-Operating Current(I△no) 15mA
Instantaneous Tripping Type B, C
Number of Poles 1P+N
Rated Impulse Withstand Voltage(Uimp) 4KV(1.2/50 μs wave)
Power Frequency Withstand Voltage Test 2KV for 1 minute
Thermal Tripping Characteristic (1.13-1.45)x In
Magnetic Tripping Characteristic B:(3-5)x In, C:(5-10)xIn
Electrical Endurance 6,000 cycles
Mechanical Endurance 10,000 cycles
Contact Position Indicator Yes
Degree of Protection IP20
Ambient Temperature -25℃ to+40℃,max.humidity 95%
Maximum Cable Terminal Size 16mm2
Maximum Tightening Torque 2.5 N.m
Mounting Method Mounts on 35mm DIN rail
Standard IEC/EN 61009-1
Tripping curves
10000-t(s)
Type B
10000 t(s)
Type C
209 28
1000 1000 1.heat tripping-
500
200 1.heat tripping 500-
200
100 100
50 50
20
10 20
5
2 2.electromagnetictrip
1